TITLE NOT EXAMINED BY PREPARER

STATE OF ALABAMA)	
SHELBY COUNTY)	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
Magnolia Management Group, receipt of which is hereby acknow	a corpo vledged,	y Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$30,000.00) to the undersigned granto oration, in hand paid by Regional Investments, Inc., hereinafter, Grantee(s) the said Grantor does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the eal estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:
A parcel of land situated in described as follows:	in Secti	ion 15, Township 20 South, Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama;
feet; thence turn right 108 bank of Buck Creek and the 269.45 feet to the South side East along 261; thence turn to the North bank of Buck	deg. 58 he point le of a right 9 Creek;	said Section 15; thence run North along the West section line 3707.30 8 min. 39 sec. and run Southeast 1250.25 feet to a point on the North tof Beginning; thence turn left 100 deg. 50 min. 53 sec. and run North 20 foot paved alley; thence turn right 90 deg. 00 min. 00 sec. and run 97 deg. 03 min. 04 sec. and run South along said right of way 317.68 feet thence run West along the North side of said creek 243.50 feet, more or being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.
reservations, rights-of-way	, limits	the year 2016 and subsequent years, (2) Easements, Restrictions, ations, covenants and conditions of record, if any, (3) Mineral and as shown on recorded plat.
TO HAVE AND TO HO	LD To t	he said Grantee his/her/their heirs and assigns forever.
assigns, that it is lawfully seized inoted above, that it has a good r	in fee sin	its successors and assigns, covenant with said Grantee(s) his/her/their heirs and mple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances unless otherwisell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that it will, and its successors are to the said Grantee(s) his/her/their heirs, executors and assigns forever, again
IN WITNESS WHEREO its signature and seal, this da	F, the say of $\sum_{i=1}^{n}$	aid Grantor by its, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, has hereto so the solution of the solution o
ATTEST:		Magnolia Management Group, Inc.
		(Seal) By: Robert Group, Inc. (SEAL) President of Magnolia Management Group, Inc.
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY	.	Shelby County, AL 07/29/2016 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$30.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/29/2016 09:41:48 AM FILED/CERT
Morta Moss who	se nan	Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify the ne is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and which is known to make the hat being informed of the contents of the conveyance she executed the same.
		I seal this day of 1, 2016. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE
Notary Public (Seal)		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Dec 13, 2016 My Commission Expires:

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	MAGNOVA MAKACI	E M En → Grantee's Name	KEGIONAL INVESTMENTIN		
Mailing Address	GACUP		3491 HELEKA ROAD		
	508 BARONFE ST		HALEND, AL 35050		
	HELEND, BC 35	080			
Property Address	RO DORESS	Date of Sale	7-28-16		
		Total Purchase Price	\$ 30,000,00		
		or_			
		Actual Value	\$ 30000.60		
		or Assessor's Market Value	\$		
•	ne) (Recordation of docum	this form can be verified in the entary evidence is not required. Appraisal Other			
	document presented for reco	ordation contains all of the re	quired information referenced		
		Instructions			
	d mailing address - provide t ir current mailing address.	he name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest		
Grantee's name an to property is being		the name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest		
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if a	vailable.		
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.					
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.					
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.					
excluding current us responsibility of value	se valuation, of the property				
accurate. I further u		tements claimed on this form	ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition		
Date 7-29-16		Print 00500 11 12 20	5/15/		
Unattested		Sign Jul Helsh			
	erified by)	(Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one		

20160729000266170 2/2 \$48.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/29/2016 09:41:48 AM FILED/CERT

Form RT-1